# THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS BOARD ACTION SUMMARY

DEP1:	Board of Supervisors	BOARD AGENDA:4.1 AGENDA DATE: January 7, 2020
SUBJEC Election ( 2020		air of the Stanislaus County Board of Supervisors for
BOARD	ACTION AS FOLLOWS	: RESOLUTION NO. 2020-0001
and appro Ayes: Sup Noes: Sup Excused	oved by the following vote, pervisors: _Ωlsen, Ωhiesa, D pervisors:N or Absent: Supervisors: _ B	, Seconded by Supervisor _ DeMartini DeMartini, and Chairman Withrow one Jerryhill Jone
1) <u>X</u> 2)	Approved as recommend Denied Approved as amended Other:	

ATTEST: ELIZABETH A. KING, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

## THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS AGENDA ITEM

CONSENT [_] CEO CONCURRENCE: YES	4/5 Vote Required: No
DEPT: Board of Supervisors	BOARD AGENDA:4.1 AGENDA DATE: January 7, 2020

#### SUBJECT:

Election of the Chair and Vice Chair of the Stanislaus County Board of Supervisors for 2020

#### **STAFF RECOMMENDATION:**

1. Approve the election of Supervisor Kristin Olsen as the Chairwoman and Supervisor Vito Chiesa as the Vice-Chair of the Stanislaus County Board of Supervisors for 2020.

### **CONTACT PERSON:**

Elizabeth King, Clerk of the Board Phone number: 209-525-4494